•	 Mortality	rate	 	 	 :		 S0408	Singapore	Mortality	Table
•	 Expected	retirement	age	 	 :		 62

notes to the
financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 march 2016

building &
construction
authority

35

notes to the
financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 march 2016

16. Provisions (continued)

(a)  Provision for pension costs (continued)

 The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on reasonably possible changes of each significant assumption on
the provision for pension costs as of the end of the reporting period, assuming if all other assumptions were held constant:

Group and Authority
2015/2016 2014/2015

increase/
(Decrease) s$

increase/
(Decrease) s$

Discount rates + 25 basis points (110,863) + 25 basis points (146,147)

- 25 basis points 115,602 - 25 basis points 152,394

Expected salary increment + 0.25% 24,239 + 0.25% 31,953

- 0.25% (24,081) - 0.25% (31,745)

(b) Provision for reinstatement costs

 Provision for reinstatement cost is the estimated cost of restoring the leased offices to their original states. The amount has
been capitalized in the cost of the property, plant and equipment.

Group and Authority
2015/2016

s$
2014/2015

s$

at 1 april 345,236 –

add: amount provided during the year 8,101 345,236
at 31 march 353,337 345,236

represented by:

 Non-current 353,337 345,236

36

AnnuAl
report
2015/16

17
.

G
ra

n
ts

 r
ec

ei
ve

d
 in

 a
d

va
n

ce

O
pe

ra
tin

g
gr

an
ts

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t g
ra

nt
s

to
ta

l

G
ro

up
 a

nd
 A

ut
ho

rit
y

20
15

/2
01

6
s

$
20

14
/2

01
5

s
$

20
15

/2
01

6
s

$
20

14
/2

01
5

s
$

20
15

/2
01

6
s

$
20

14
/2

01
5

s
$

a
t 1

 a
pr

il
62

,4
93

35
3,

15
5

5,
65

8,
40

2
75

2,
57

8
5,

72
0,

89
5

1,
10

5,
73

3

G
ov

er
nm

en
t g

ra
nt

s
re

ce
iv

ed
/re

ce
iv

ab
le

59
,0

63
,9

01
48

,2
27

,2
20

11
,9

54
5,

15
4,

26
6

59
,0

75
,8

55
53

,3
81

,4
86

r
ev

er
sa